IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE _ * BEFORE THE
(3920 Donerin Way) : ,
10 Election District : * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
3" Council District |
Shawn F. & Kelly A. Ellis * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2017-0210-A
g £ % % * % * *. *®
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of
the property, Shawn F. & Kelly A. Ellis (“Petitioners™). The Pf;titioners are requesting Variance
relief pursuant to § 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatiops (“B.C.ZR) to
permit a mud room addition with a side yard setback of 45 ft. in lieu of the required 50 fi. @d to
amend the Final Development Plan (FDP) of "Locksley Conserve" for lot 12 only. The subject
property and requested relief is more fully depi_cted on the sitel plan that was matked and
accepted into evidence as Petitionérs’ Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments submitted by any of the county
reviewing agencies. However, it is to be noted that letters of support were received from
neighbors residing at 3917 and 3918 Donerin Way who have no objections to Petitioners’
request.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

property having been posted on February 19, 2017, and there being no request )Zor a. public

hearing, a-decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
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The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply with the requirements of § 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the
Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 13" day of March, 2017, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief pursuant to
§ 1A04.3.B.2.b of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (“B.C.Z.R) to permit a mud room
addition with a side yard setback of 45 ft. in lieu of the required 50 ft. and to amend the Final
Development Plan (FDP) of "Locksley Conserve" for lot 12 only, be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

1. Petitioners may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of this
Order. However, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which time an
appeal can be filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed,
Petitioners would be required to return the subject property to its original

condition.
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ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.

JEB:dlw
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JOHN E/BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County



LAWRENCE M. STAHL
Managing Administrative Law Judge
JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge

KEVIN KAMENETZ

County Executive

March 13, 2017

Shawn F. and Kelly A. Ellis
3920 Donerin Way
Phoenix, MD 21131

RE:  Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 2017-0210-A
Property: 3920 Donerin Way

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ellis:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Order rendered in the above-captioned matter.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.
For further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Baltimore County Office of
Administrative Hearings at 410-887-3868.

Sincerely,
S
JOHN E. BEVERUNGE
Adniinistrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County
JEB:dlw
Enclosure

c:  Vincent & Barbara Barnaba, 3917 Donerin Way, Phoenix, MD 21131
Lloyd & Kelley James, 3918 Donerin Way, Phoenix, MD 21131

Office of Administrative Hearings
105 West Chesapealke Avenue, Suite 103 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 } Fax 410-887-3468
. www.baltimorecountymd.gov



ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address Z¢ [Aneriun Wﬁv %”Clu’x MD 2/((2/ Currenﬂi zoned /< — S

Deed Reference [6F22 ] QZS 10 Digit Tax Account# £ 3 ¢ c ¢ € 72 6 ¥
i Shawh . *//—é’/(‘é? A

Owner(s) Printed Name(s) Elic

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attachegrhereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

Section: 1A04.3.B.2.b BCZR

To permit a mud room addition with a side yard setback of 45 feet in lieu of the
required 50 feet and to amend the Final Development Plan of “Locksley Conserve” for
lot 12 only.

1. ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County. to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition toibuilding)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

Sheun TN Kol A, L)l

%or Prlnt/— A Name Type
ignature #1 =

S924 Denevin Wk, //W/ MPD

Mailing Address State
208) , WBD3HC, ellibmcdido st om
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address (%
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representatwe to be contacted:

e ’('dulw f ?7/{

Name- Type or Print ‘;\\,\“" Name-T % //
a /\mﬂ/u'f )
A ?O‘ M P / C

Signature ,,.,.t&\\!"" ,; S : Signature ‘ i
Avﬁﬁéb /27/ \@ \ “i‘,p/ ;4—' Zd pﬂwlb\ w@7 /A‘rﬁ‘{/ A{{)

‘Address & ﬂ,,o"’“ State Mallmg Address State
nl/"
= 2130, W3-27/-2005 cllibmZepsst. o
Tele e# Email Address le Code Telephone # Email Address ¢/

APU \SMNG having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
Caun is day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore Coumy

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER 2017~ 02/0 -A Filing Datei.'&l 2oid Estimated Posting Date é_f_/il (7 Reviewer ﬂf/

Rev 5/5/2016




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore C ounty, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: f;)Q'Z” ZD/W—‘%"“ biﬁ”) //"*WX 4{/> 20 S

Print or Type Address of property / City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

When we built our home 13 years ago, we had two children and plenty of room. Since then, our
family has grown to five children. Now the seven of us need to squeeze though our 5’ X 8’ laundry
room all too often on a daily basis between both parents working and all kids going to school. We, on
average, do up to 15 loads of laundry per week. We are requesting an addition that will allow us to
keep the laundry room on the ground floor as this is where we spend the majority of our time and can
keep the laundry going as we cook, clean, and help with homework. We feel it is the most
economical place to put it as placing the addition behind the house will require tear down of a
frequently used deck and block the view of the Gunpowder Forest Buffer behind our home. We
realize that it requires an easement of 5’ over the existing 15’ setback line on the side our home.
There is however, a tree buffer, in addition to the county easement for access to the storm water
retention pond between our property and our neighbor the James’. They as well as our neighbors
across the street, the Barnabas, have no objections to our variance request as included in
accompanying letters. We appreciate the County’s consideration in this matter.

Sonature T

Owner (Afﬂant) Vv Slgnature of Ow Afflé” t)
ﬁm =/ Le W A Ells
Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this %U day oijl\,wﬂf , 20 17 , before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: k)

e LR Ccan \ BN

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). 2

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal MCLQ\ \j DXJ./M—

Notary Publlr,}_) \ %‘ O\

My Commission Expires




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore C ounty, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: ; 77 Denevin Wey ﬂw‘%// X /M & 20 &f
Print or Type Address of property / City ¥ State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

When we built our home 13 years ago, we had two children and plenty of room. Since then, our
family has grown to five children. Now the seven of us need to squeeze though our 5’ X 8’ laundry
room all too often on a daily basis between both parents working and all kids going to school. We, on
average, do up to 15 loads of laundry per week. We are requesting an addition that will a}llow us to
keep the laundry room on the ground floor as this is where we spend the majqri.ty of our time and can
keep the laundry going as we cook, clean, and help with homework. We feel it is the most
economical place to put it as placing the addition behind the house will require tear down of a
frequently used deck and block the view of the Gunpowder Forest Buffer behind our home. We
realize that it requires an easement of 5’ over the existing 15’ setback line on the side our home.
There is however, a tree buffer, in addition to the county easement for access to the storm water
retention pond between our property and our neighbor the James’. They as well as our rjeighbors
across the street, the Barnabas, have no objections to our variance request as included in
accompanying letters. We appreciate the County’s consideration in this matter.

P A I /4 2 A Sl

Signature-ef Owner (Affiaht) , Signatufe of Qywrier (Affiant)
¢ (/fdttﬂ'l ;', t(t/7 =) }’\/( “q ,'jf /:Jllg
Name- Print or Type Name- Print of Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this % day of m (/’b\’) . before me a Notary of Maryland, in

and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared: (J

Print name(s) here: %Q h*Q,C, C,@\ \) w K

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). " &

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Sead&&/m i \j QXJV/MQJ A
AKX CCO 854

otary Publi -
A ool

My Commission Expires




ADMINISTRATIVE ZONING PETITION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Administrative Heari 2 gs for Baltimore County for the property located at:

Address 37/25‘?—’9ﬂ48"’"\ w‘;'? X 22 Currently zoned s S
Deed Reference 122 | Jdoyy 10 Digit Tax Account#é_j’ eQ ¢ o076 ¥ 5
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) Shawy [~ r 2] ? i, £

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property SItuate in Baltlmore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof ' '

Section: 1A04.3.B.2.b BCZR

To permit a mud room addition with a side yard setback of 45 feet in lieu of the
required 50 feet and to amend the Final Development Plan of” Locksley Conserve™ for
lot 12 only.

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

of the zoning requlations of Ba......oo o o ooy o oo o

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of t he Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

Jﬂjfwﬂ/[_("/ff ‘K{’“q /cf:?/

Name #1 — Type or Print 4 Name# 2 ik
%/
ignature #1 i Signature # 24" -
$F2e Duevie iy 3 ANx MO
Mailing Address City / " State
2103) , YY2-22)-3390 | ellisbwd 1@t o
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address =
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): G Representative to be contacted:{
o ~ \ 5},,&.% FE7/ 7

AL

Name- Type or Print Name — Type or Print -
: P AN T ,-'/

Signature eV il Signafire
ﬂ'éf‘?\ /}/ \.c_/ 3¢26 Drweri NV g /Z-"‘*‘f(}( D
Mallingﬁﬁ?ess / Clty L State Mailing Address city / ] State
A / / 2/ (J, / ([‘/] 7 ?/’ 32 fj/ / E[/(S ﬁwtd‘« 7@"]%{&%1«\
Zip Code ¥ Telephorte # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBLIC Hmlﬁi having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER_Z0/7-02/0 -/ Filing Date_Z /421 20/( _ Estimated Posting Date < (/7 / /T Reviewer_ 4"

Rev 5/5/2016




Z0\7-02.\0-1A

ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR_ 3920 Donerin Way

Beginning at a point on the northeast side of Donerin Way which is a 40’ wide RW at a
distance of 1,000’ south and east of the centerline of Locksley Court which is 40’ right of
way.

Option 2 — (Lot #12 of Locksley Conserve)

Being Lot #12, in the subdivision of Locksley Conserve in Baltimore County Plat Book
#72, Folio #27 containing 1.41 acres. Located in the 10" Election District and 3"
Council District.



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Rev Sub
Source/ Rev/

Fund Dept Unit

Sub Unit _Obj  Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct

00 [ THIG 74 £150
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CHFECKELIS'T

CASE NO. 2017- ©2J0 -

' Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment
223 DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW [N
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
F\S DEPS W<
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
FIRE DEPARTMENT
PLANNING
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
A3 STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION Wo elaie I,
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION
ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING (Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:
SIGN POSTING Date: 2= \AA . by ?Nb«m
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE Yes D No D
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER ~ Yes [1 No [

Comments, if any:




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Date: j‘ [?"17

RE: Case Number: 20[7-—01(0 ’A’

Petitioner/Developer: (.?/ LA

Date of Hearing/Clo_s-i_ng: A (0"\ 7

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requlred
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at 7 fz 22 ( e 0 e Q_Aa/-

The signs(s) were posted on 21 ?-— \7
(Month, Day, Year)

0 (Signature of Sign Poster)

J. LAWRENCE PILSON
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

ATTACH PHOTGRAPH
1015 Old Barn Road
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Parkton, MD 21120
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-343-1443
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)




BALTIMORE COUNTY D ~* \RTMENT OF PERMITS, APPRO ™ .S AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2017-| ©Z/0 -A Address 3920 Dotd G, ;N {Aj,e]/\/
Contact Person: Lcowae) a)m ;\/6U>Sé’ Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 7—/?/’7 Posting Date: 2 //7/ /1 Closing Date: 3/ /1]
| Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be

through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. u

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies’ comments are received, as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be
mailed to you by First Class mail. '

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phoste#, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORM:\y

Case Number 2017- |20 A, Address 3720 Losverin Wy
Petitioner's Name ﬁf%ﬁwzdl ¥ %/// e _ Telephone /
Posting Date: 2/-// ‘?I// 7 / Closing Date: 3;/é/// 7
Wording for Sign:

To permit a mud room addition with a side yard setback of 45 feet in lieu of the

{

required 50 feet and to amend the Final Development Plan of “Locksley Conserve” for }:

lot 12 only.

Revised 7/6/16

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW



KEVIN KAMENETZ ARNOLD JABLON
Count) Executive Deputy Administrative Officer
Direcior,Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections

March 7, 2017

Shawn F & Kelly A Ellis
3920 Donerin Way i
Phoenix MD 21131 ’

RE: Case Number: 2017-0210 A, Address: 3920 Donerin Way
Dear Mr. & Ms. Ellis:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONILY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAT) on February 8, 2017, This letter is not
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments.are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review'| County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
© www.baltimorecountymd. gov



Pete K. Rahn, Secretary .
Gregory C. Johnson, P E., Administrator

AN
AN R
Larry Hogan, Governor State
Boyd K. Rutherford, L. Governor . ‘
Administration

Muaryland Depariment of Transportation
Date: 2/13// 7

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Balt more County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. 2.8i°9—©

m‘f,ﬂj-s%"ﬂ-—f L%e VW'M

%umr < Hz//y A Ellrs
23¢20 Domernc \a/gx_ﬁ p
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 41 0-

229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

Wendy Wolcott, PLA
Metropolitan District Engineer — District 4
Baltimore & Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 West Warren Road * Hunt Vailey, Maryland 22030 * Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-398-0367 * Fax 410-527-4690

www.roagds.maryland.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: February 23, 2017
Department of Permits, Approvals
And Inspections

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For February 20, 2017 ; ) '
ltem No. 2017-0205, 0206, 0207, 0209, 0210, 0211, 0212 and 0213

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items and we have no comment.

DAK:(?/I;#(
cc:file

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC02202017.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: February 15, 2017
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2017-0210-A
Address 3920 Donerin Way
(Ellis Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of February 20, 2017

<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 2-15-2017

C:\Users\jwisnom\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\ XEGA 1QOV\ZAC 17-0210-A 3920 Donerin Way.doc



MEMORANDUM

DATE: April 13, 2017

TO: Zoning Review Ofﬁce

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2017-0210-A — Appeal Period Expired

The appea! period for the above-referenced case expired on April 12,
2017. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the *pick up box.’

of /Cése File

Office of Administrative Hearings



SDAT: Real Property Searcl

Real-Property Data Search ~~Guide to searching the database
Search-Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 10 Account Number - 2300007645

Owner Information

Owner Name: ELLIS SHAWN F Use: RESIDENTIAL
ELLIS KELLY A Principal Residence: YES
Mailing Address: 3920 DONERIN WAY Deed Reference: 1167221 00445
PHOENIX MD 21131-
1760
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 3920 DONERIN WAY Legal Description: 1.409 AC

PHOENIX 21131-1760

3920 DONERIN WAY NS
LOCKSLEY CONSERVE

' Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0036 0014 0018 0000 12 2017 Plat 0072/
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
_ _ Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
2003 3,378 SF 1.4100 AC 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath  Garage Last Major Renovation
2 YES STANDARD UNIT  SIDING 2 full/ 1 half 1 Attached
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2017 07/01/2016 07/01/2017
Land: 234,200 234,200
Improvements 365,200 359,100
Total: 599,400 593,300 599,400 593,300
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: LOCKSLEY CONSERVE INC Date: 08/19/2002

Price: $195,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /16722/ 00445 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2016 07/01/2017

County: 000 0.00

State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00(0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: NONE

Homestead Application Information

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

3/9/2017



Eebra Wiley

— ]
From: Debra Wiley
Sent: Thursday, March 09, 2017 11:25 AM
To: June Wisnom
Subject: AV Case No. 2017-0210-A
HiJune,

Just a reminder ... since | know you’re there by yourself. Need support letter from neighbors as stated in Petitioners’
petition (back side).

Thanks.

Debra Wiley
Baltimore County Office of Administrative Hearings

105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 « 9 »
Towson, Maryland 21204 S A X
410-887-3868 X
\\
2L
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ZOMIMG HEARING PLAN FOR VARIAMCE X FOR SPECIAL HEARING (IAARK TYPE REQIUESTED WITHE)
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BLAT BOOK # 00772, FOLIOE o027 I0DIGITTAX#22 00087 0ASDEEDREF.# ) £ 722/00445
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GENERAL NOTES
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ON:
EA.

1. Highways and highniay Widenings, slope easements, crancge and utliity easements,
occess easements, forest buffer or forest conservation areas in fee or
easement, greenniay areas In fee or easement, and storm water management
areas, no matter how entltied, shorn hereon, are reserved unto the orner
and_except for those Indicated as private, are hereby offered for dedication
to Baltimore County, Maryland The onner, his personal representatives and
assigns, shall convey sald areas, by deed, to Baltimore County, Maryland, at
no cost Untll such time as sald conveyonce Is accepted by Baltimore County,
the orner authorizes Baltimore County, Its agents and assigns, the right to
enter upon the property for the pupose of nstalling, constructing, malintaining
and repalring roads, utlity lines and Fecllitles, and storm nater management
ponds and facliities

SERALD J STAUTBERG 2. Streets and/or roads shown hereon and mentlon thereof In deeds are For

BNEL Mo ot oo 30, purposes of aescription only, and the same are not Intendea to be cedicated

to public use, the fee simple titie to the beds thersof Is expressly reserved
reserved in the grantors of the deed to which this plat Is attached, thelr
heirs ond assl

3. This plat moy expire ln orcordance Rith the provisions of the Baltimore County

Coce, Section 26-216
- 4. The recording of this plat does not guarantee the Istaliation of streets or
utliities hj Baltimore County.
5 The Information shorn hereon may be superseded by a subsequent or amended plat.

& Additional nformation concerning this plat may be obtained from the Baltimore CO\.\LH
Elled % rasorg . Office of Permits and Development andl The Department of Public orks
< - T The recording of this plct does not constitite or Imply acceptance by the County
A q2:000 27 Of any street, casement, park, open space or other public area shorn on the piat
2. The orner/devel i~ Wil comply with the best ma\agemnt "actices adopted
Date MOV 4 o the Baltimore c;g; Deporimant of Emormertal Teotection cnd Reson e rk:gagament
3 The Final Development Pian for the property shorn hereon nas approved on e Il, 1994,
nt Flan Ras approved on

Tesk The First Amended Final Developme:
4 10 Soll percolation tests will be valld for a period of five(S) years from the date

éaU

Mo 1g70,

/

12

ALLENSR &2

—) M the record plat Is signed by the Director of the Department of Environmental
Protection and Resource Mancgement At the expiration of this perlod, new Lests

Clark may be required
Il All'requirements of the Marylana State Department of the Environment ondt Baltimore
Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management pertalning

to private water and/or semoge systems must be complied with prior to approval
of kuliding permit applications

12 Trash collection, snon removal and road maintenance are to be provided to the
Junctlon of the panhandle and street Fight of nay

_-— 13 Except as othernise Indicateq, all tuliding restriction lines shorn hereon have been
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